43www.bison-america.com  •  e-mail: info@bison-america.com
5
2
3
4
1
513-713-0513  • www.bison-america.com  •  e-mail: info@bison-america.com 43
EG - Round and clean
EO - Round with grooved surface
S - Hexagon
K - Square
3010-185E
Code No. Type D1
[mm]
D2
[mm]
L
[mm]
d
[mm] Shape
7-163-6138 185E-4-EG 66 84 110 4
7-163-6139 185E-5-EG 66 84 110 5
7-163-6013 185E-6-EG 66 84 110 6
7-163-6140 185E-7-EG 66 84 110 7
7-163-6037 185E-8-EG 66 84 110 8
7-163-6141 185E-9-EG 66 84 110 9
7-163-6142 185E-9-EO 66 84 110 9
7-163-6029 185E-10-EO 66 84 110 10
7-163-6143 185E-11-EO 66 84 110 11
7-163-6014 185E-12-EO 66 84 110 12
7-163-6144 185E-13-EO 66 84 110 13
7-163-6015 185E-14-EO 66 84 110 14
7-163-6016 185E-15-EO 66 84 110 15
7-163-6145 185E-16-EO 66 84 110 16
7-163-6146 185E-17-EO 66 84 110 17
7-163-6147 185E-18-EO 66 84 110 18
7-163-6148 185E-19-EO 66 84 110 19
7-163-6149 185E-20-EO 66 84 110 20
Code No. Type D1
[mm]
D2
[mm]
L
[mm]
d
[mm] Shape
7-163-6030 185E-21-EO 66 84 110 21
7-163-6150 185E-22-EO 66 84 110 22
7-163-6151 185E-23-EO 66 84 110 23
7-163-6152 185E-24-EO 66 84 110 24
7-163-6153 185E-25-EO 66 84 110 25
7-163-6154 185E-26-EO 66 84 110 26
7-163-6155 185E-27-EO 66 84 110 27
7-163-6049 185E-28-EO 66 84 110 28
7-163-6156 185E-29-EO 66 84 110 29
7-163-6157 185E-30-EO 66 84 110 30
7-163-6158 185E-31-EO 66 84 110 31
7-163-6031 185E-32-EO 66 84 110 32
7-163-6159 185E-33-EO 66 84 110 33
7-163-6160 185E-34-EO 66 84 110 34
7-163-6161 185E-35-EO 66 84 110 35
7-163-6032 185E-36-EO 66 84 110 36
7-163-6162 185E-37-EO 66 84 110 37
7-163-6163 185E-38-EO 66 84 110 38
7-163-6164 185E-39-EO 66 84 110 39
7-163-6036 185E-40-EO 66 84 110 40
7-163-6165 185E-41-EO 66 84 110 41
7-163-6050 185E-42-EO 66 84 110 42
7-163-6166 185E-43-EO 66 84 110 43
7-163-6167 185E-44-EO 66 84 110 44
7-163-6168 185E-45-EO 66 84 110 45
7-163-6169 185E-46-EO 66 84 110 46
7-163-6170 185E-47-EO 66 84 110 47
7-163-6171 185E-48-EO 66 84 110 48
7-163-6172 185E-49-EO 66 84 110 49
7-163-6173 185E-50-EO 66 84 110 50
7-163-6174 185E-51-EO 66 84 110 51
7-163-6175 185E-52-EO 66 84 110 52
7-163-6176 185E-53-EO 66 84 110 53
7-163-6177 185E-54-EO 66 84 110 54
7-163-6178 185E-55-EO 66 84 110 55
7-163-6179 185E-56-EO 66 84 110 56
7-163-6180 185E-57-EO 66 84 110 57
7-163-6181 185E-58-EO 66 84 110 58
7-163-6182 185E-59-EO 66 84 110 59
7-163-6183 185E-60-EO 66 84 110 60
7-163-6208 185E-4-K 66 84 110 4
7-163-6209 185E-5-K 66 84 110 5
7-163-6210 185E-6-K 66 84 110 6
 ■ Dead length collets 185E (DIN 6343)
Code No. Type D1
[mm]
D2
[mm]
L
[mm]
d
[mm] Shape
7-163-6211 185E-7-K 66 84 110 7
7-163-6212 185E-8-K 66 84 110 8
7-163-6213 185E-9-K 66 84 110 9
7-163-6214 185E-10-K 66 84 110 10
7-163-6215 185E-11-K 66 84 110 11
7-163-6216 185E-12-K 66 84 110 12
7-163-6217 185E-13-K 66 84 110 13
7-163-6218 185E-14-K 66 84 110 14
7-163-6219 185E-16-K 66 84 110 16
7-163-6220 185E-18-K 66 84 110 18
7-163-6221 185E-20-K 66 84 110 20
7-163-6222 185E-22-K 66 84 110 22
7-163-6223 185E-24-K 66 84 110 24
7-163-6224 185E-25-K 66 84 110 25
7-163-6225 185E-28-K 66 84 110 28
7-163-6226 185E-30-K 66 84 110 30
7-163-6227 185E-32-K 66 84 110 32
7-163-6228 185E-36-K 66 84 110 36
7-163-6229 185E-40-K 66 84 110 40
7-163-6184 185E-4-S 66 84 110 4
7-163-6185 185E-5-S 66 84 110 5
7-163-6186 185E-6-S 66 84 110 6
7-163-6187 185E-7-S 66 84 110 7
7-163-6188 185E-8-S 66 84 110 8
7-163-6189 185E-9-S 66 84 110 9
7-163-6190 185E-10-S 66 84 110 10
7-163-6191 185E-11-S 66 84 110 11
7-163-6192 185E-12-S 66 84 110 12
7-163-6193 185E-13-S 66 84 110 13
7-163-6194 185E-14-S 66 84 110 14
7-163-6195 185E-15-S 66 84 110 15
7-163-6196 185E-16-S 66 84 110 16
7-163-6197 185E-17-S 66 84 110 17
7-163-6198 185E-19-S 66 84 110 19
7-163-6199 185E-22-S 66 84 110 22
7-163-6200 185E-24-S 66 84 110 24
7-163-6012 185E-27-S 66 84 110 27
7-163-6201 185E-30-S 66 84 110 30
7-163-6202 185E-32-S 66 84 110 32
7-163-6203 185E-36-S 66 84 110 36
7-163-6204 185E-38-S 66 84 110 38
7-163-6205 185E-41-S 66 84 110 41
7-163-6206 185E-46-S 66 84 110 46
7-163-6207 185E-50-S 66 84 110 50
 d
 d  d
 D
1
 L
 D
2  °03
 d
 d  d
 D
1
 L
 D
2  °03
 d
 d  d
 D
1
 L
 D
2  °03
collets for single or multi-spindle machinescollets for single or multi-spindle machines